

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia

For Respondent(s) : --

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

Order

17/01/2020

Learned counsel Shri Vikas Balia submits that he has already cured defect Nos. 3 & 4. He is permitted to cure the remaining defect in the Court itself.

Office to check and if the defects are duly cured, list the matter for admission on 21.01.2020.

(PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

13-Sudhir Asopa/-

सत्यमेव जयते