

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia with Ms. Pragya
Lakhani

For Respondent(s) : -----

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

Order

21/01/2020

Issue notice. Issue notice of stay petition. Notices are made returnable on 19.2.2020; be given dasti to learned counsel for the petitioner for service upon the respondents.

(PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J (SANGEET LODHA),J

80-RP/-

सत्यमेव जयते