

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kunal Bishnoi for Mr. Vias Balia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Parihar Mr. Vinay Kothari Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi Mr. Utkarsh for Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

Order

08/07/2020

Learned counsel for the respondents seek two weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 06.08.2020.

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J