

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Beniwal, Additional Advocate General through VC Mr. Rajesh Parihar through VC for respondent No.2 Mr. Vinay Kothari through VC for respondent No.3

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMESHWAR VYAS**

Order

07/08/2020

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 submits that reply to the writ petition has been filed today.

Office is directed to place it appropriately.

Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned Additional Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 08.09.2020.

(RAMESHWAR VYAS),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J