

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Pragya Lakhani.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Parihar.
Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG.
Mr. Vinay Kothari.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

25/05/2022

Counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted
time to file rejoinder.

List in second week of July, 2022.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (SANDEEP MEHTA),J

85-Tikam/-

सत्यमेव जयते