

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Pragya Lakhani.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG.
Mr. Vinay Kothari.
Mr. Pradeep Khichi.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

08/07/2022

The correct number of the writ petition required to be tagged with the writ petition is S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7574/2020. Thus, the order dated 16.03.2022 is rectified.

The file of S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7574/2021 (Taja Ram Vs. MACT, Balotra, shall be detached and listed before the appropriate Bench.

The Registry shall tag the file of S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7574/2020 (Balotra Water Pollution and Control treatment and Research Foundation Trust, Balotra Vs. State of Rajasthan) and renotify both the writ petitions together.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime. List on 06.09.2022.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

54-Prashant/-