

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7574/2020

Balotra Water Pollution Control Treatment And Research
Foundation Trust, Balotra

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Pragya Lakhani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Advocate
through VC with
Mr. Vinay Kothari
Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG
Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

06/09/2022

Learned Senior Counsel Shri Mathur, appearing for respondent No.3, prays for short opportunity to complete his instructions/file response to the rejoinder submitted on behalf of the petitioners.

List on 14.10.2022.

The pleadings be completed positively in the meantime.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

51-52-skm/-