

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7574/2020

Balotra Water Pollution Control Treatment And Research
Foundation Trust, Balotra

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sharad Kothari.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vinay Kothari &
Mr. Utkarsh Singh.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

25/11/2022

At the joint request of the counsel representing the parties,
list on 09.12.2022.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J