

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7574/2020

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sharad Kothari

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vipul Dharniya.
Mr. Vinay Kothari
Mr. Devam Jain.
Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi.
Mr. Pranjal Mehta for
Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

09/12/2022

Shri R.N. Mathur, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 submits that Shri Vikas Balia has provided him copy of the reply to the counter affidavit a few days back and he needs short opportunity to complete his instructions.

Renotify on 05.01.2023.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

59-Tikam/-