

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7574/2020
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1110/2021

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Kothari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi Mr. Sandeep Shah, Sr. Adv.-cum-AAG Mr. Rajesh Parihar

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

Order

18/12/2023

List the matter on 11.01.2024, as prayed.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J.

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J.

89-91-Nitin/-