

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7574/2020

Balotra Water Pollution Control Treatment And Research
Foundation Trust, Balotra
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1110/2021

Abhinandan Processors
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Sachin Acharya, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Chayan Bothra in DBCWP No. 1110/2021 Mr. Sharad Kothari
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Praveen Khandelwal, AAG Mr. Rajesh Joshi, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Devki Nandan Vyas in DBCWP No. 1110/2021 Mr. Sandeep Shah, Sr. Adv. Assisted by Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Rathore Mr. Rajesh Parihar for Mr. M.C. Balotara Mr. Vinay Kothari Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

05/03/2024

D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 18637/2019 and 7574/2020

These matters are adjourned to 05.07.2024.

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1110/2021 :-

For the reasons mentioned by Mr. Rajesh Joshi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Devki Nanadan Vyas, the last opportunity which was closed on 10.03.2023 is reconsidered and the reply already filed, is taken on record.

This Court has kept into consideration the taking of reply on record which is not opposed by Dr. Sachin Acharya, Senior Advocate.

List the matter on 03.04.2024, after being detached from D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 18637/2019 and 7574/2020.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J.