

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18637/2019

M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7574/2020

Balotra Water Pollution Control Treatment And Research
Foundation Trust, Balotra
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv (through VC) Mr. Sharad Kothari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Shah, Sr Adv. Mr. Monal Chugh for Mr. Rajesh Parihar Mr. Mahandra Vishnoi Mr. Govind Lal Mr. Dhanesh Saraswat Mr. Vinay Kothari Mr. Ayush Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

27/08/2024

Now it is stated at the Bar by Mr. Sandeep Shah, the learned senior counsel and Mr. Vinay Kothari, the learned counsel appearing for the Balotra Water Pollution Control Treatment and Research Foundation Trust, Balotra that there is no similarity in the prayers made in D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 18637/2019 and 7574/2020 and, therefore, D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7574/2020

(Balotra Water Pollution Control Treatment and Research Foundation Trust, Balotra Vs. State of Rajasthan) may be de-tagged.

2. Ordered accordingly.

3. Post this matter M/s Sarveshwar Udhyog vide D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 18637/2019 on 09th October 2024 under the heading of "Final Disposal". For filing reply, the learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Council is seeking adjournment by four weeks.

4. Before the next date of hearing, the learned counsels for the parties shall prepare short synopsis, list of dates and notes of written submission.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

12-13 Mohit-divya/-